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Release Notification and Corrective Action

NAB 1 11330255140 OPERATOR Initial Report__[]_Final Report

Name of Company: COG Operating LLC 7| Contact:  ~ Robert McNeill
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 = | Telephone No. 432-683-7443
Facility Name: Skelly 605 Battery Facility Type: Tank Battery
| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: | APINo.  30-015-36885 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE ,
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Ronge | Feet from the | North/South Line | Fect from the | East/West Line County
J 14 178 3IE 2460 South 2410 East Eddy
Latitude 32.8341255 Longitude 103.8396072
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Volume of Release: - Volume Recovered:
Produced Water 35 bbls 30 bbls
Source of Release: Date and Hoyr of Qgeumence: Date ond Hour of Discovery:
Flowline 3/2046°0:00 sm 1172872016 10:00 am
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES;To Whom?
B Yes L[] No [ Not Required Ms. Patterson ~NMOCD / Ms. Tucker - BLM
By Whom? Rebecca Haskell Date and Hour; Monday, 11/28/2016 12:16 PM
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse,
O Yes X No

Ifa Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.®

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

Fourth-Inch check valve failure. Repaired the check valve.
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
This releasc occurred from a valve box located behind the battery. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the

spill arca sampled to delineate any possible impact from the release and we will present o remediation work plan te the NMOCD for spproval prior to any
significant remediation activities,

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Repon” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedinte contamination that pose n threat to ground water, surface water, human health

or the cnvironment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relicve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federul, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

 signatwre: KO W OIL.CON§E5\'/A% ON DIVISION
Signed By A7/ /é/mpey«__

Printed Name: Rebecca Haskell Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Title: Senior HSE Coordinator Approval Date; \ \ \ZQ\ ‘LL Expiration Date: N/A

E-mail Address: thaskelli@coucho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [E/
Date: ' ’/«2?//(1 Phone:  432-683-7443

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 2@) 4 CL \6



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Rebecca Haskell <RHaskell@concho.com>

Sent: ' Tuesday, November 29, 2016 1:21 PM

To: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov

Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov)
Subject: (C-141 Initial) Skelly 605 Battery 11/28/2016 (30-015-36885)
Attachments: Skelly 605 Battery Initial C-141 11-28-16 (30-015-36885).pdf

Ms. Patterson/Ms. Tucker,

Attached is a C-141 for your consideration. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.
Thank You,

Becky Haskell

Senior HSE Coordinator

COG Operating LLC

600 W lllinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701
Direct: 432-818-2372 | Main: 432.683.7443
Cell: 432-556-5130

rhaskell @ concho.com

M

=g CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained
herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return
email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Rebecca Haskell <RHaskell@concho.com>

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 11:16 AM

To: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD,; stucker@blm.gov

Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov)

Subject: Wo fication) Skelly 605 Battery 30-015-36885

Ms. PATTERSON/MS. TUCKER,

[

LCHS'REPORTING A RELEASE ON THE SKELLY 605 BATTERY (30-015-36885)
UNIT J SECTION 1A TOWNSHIP 17S RANGE 31E

THE RELEASE OCCURRED AT APPROXIMATELY 10:00 AMON 11-28-2016

ESTIMATED RELEASED. APPROX. 35BBLS PRODUCED WATER

ESTIMATED RECOVERED:. APPROX. 30BBLS PRODUCED WATER

THE RELEASE WAS DUE TO A FOUR-INCH CHECK VALVE FAILURE. THIS AREA IS BEING EVALUATED AND A
C-141 WILL BE SUBMITTED. [F YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
ME.

THANK YOU,

Becky Haskell

Senior HSE Coordinator
COG Operating LLC
600 W lllinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701
Direct: 432-818-2372 | Main: 432.683.7443
Cell: 432-556-5130
rhaskell @ concho.com
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S CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained
herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return
email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.
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